
Interstate Special Events Dance Floor Size Chart

*At most events, only about 33%-55% of the guests will be on the dance floor at any given time. Keep this in 
mind while estimating your dance floor size. 

Dance Floor Parquet Outdoor (4 X 4)

Size
(ft. X ft.)

# of Floor Pieces Area
(square ft.)

Estimate Capacity 
(# of persons)

8 X 8 4 64 16

8 X 12 6 96 24

12 X 12 9 144 36

12 X 16 12 192 48

16 X 16 16 256 64

16 X 20 20 320 80

20 X 20 25 400 100

20 X 24 30 480 120

24 X 24 36 576 144


